

JOYCE ROBBERSTAD BOX CAR GRANDE TROPHY 2023-2024

COMBINE REPORTS OF ALL CABANES LOCALE OF THAT PARTICULAR GRANDE CABANE RULES GOVERNING THIS TROPHY

This trophy is awarded to the Grande Cabane that turns in the best overall report in assistance to their Grande Voiture. The percentage is judged according to the size of the Grande Cabane, thus covering all sizes of Cabanes large or small.

The **National Box Car Association** was founded in 1965 as an affiliate of "La Société' de Forty & Eight," with the primary purpose of preserving the Box Car as the symbol of the Forty & Eight. The National Box Car Association set goals of making contributions to Hospitals, Children's Homes and Orphanages. Other donations go to the National Boland Nurses Training Trust Fund, the Charles Ardery Child Welfare Trust Fund, and other programs requiring assistance. All funding raised by the NBCA is distributed in the same year it is raised.

The primary source of fundraising is through sale of pins, Crew & Associate Cards, patches, Train Whistles, and Box Car Coins each year. Other fund-raisers may include raffles, bake sales, white elephant sales, and silent auctions. All fund-raisers may be included in this report as long as the funds were donated to the Box Car Program. All Hours traveled to any Box Car event you participate in and work are to count at \$10.00 per hour. Attendance only does not count. You must work. (If you drive to an event and do not work, please do not count your travel time.) Also include all hours worked on computers and phone calls, letter writing, etc. This is also logged at \$10.00 per hour. Travels are logged at \$1.00 per mile for events you attend and work, not attend only. For the cost of supplies, calculate at receipt value; postage, printing materials, supplies, etc.

Grande de	Membershi	p as of June 30, 2024	
Number of Box Car Hobos in your Grand	le:		
Number of Associate Cards purchased:			
Number of Box Car pins sold:			
A. Total Hours Worked	X \$10.00	\$	
B. Total Miles Traveled	X \$1.00	\$	
C. Total Money Donated		\$	
D. Total Value of Material Used		\$	
Grand Totals A, B, C. D =		\$	
Membership as of June 30, 2024 divided into all o	dollar Totals for Perc	centage	%
ATTESTED BY (Both Officers must Sign):			
Grande Presidente	Grande Correspondante		
Phone Number	Phone Number		
Email Address	Email Address		

This report must be post marked **No later than August 15, 2024**

Mail to: Joyce Robberstad 1275 Dorvl Avenue Salem, OR 97304 jojorobb@comcast.net